#### 900212154 01/13/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MILLIKEN DESIGN, INC.		11/23/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MILLIKEN SERVICES, LLC	
Street Address:	920 Milliken Road	
City:	Spartanburg	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29303	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH CAROLINA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2160838	MILLICARE
Registration Number:	2170077	MILLICARE
Registration Number:	2166428	MILLICARE
Registration Number:	2131148	PRESERVING THE GREAT INDOORS
Registration Number:	1666086	MILLICARE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (803)255-9831 803-799-2000 Phone:

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Geordie Zug, Esq.

Address Line 1: IP Dept., 100 North Tryon St., 42nd Fl.

Address Line 2: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH, LLP Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4000

REEL: 004698 FRAME: 0260

**TRADEMARK** 

900212154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03724/09197	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Geordie Zug, Esq.	
Signature:	/Geordie Zug/	
Date:	01/13/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignmentoftrademarks2#page1.tif source=assignmentoftrademarks2#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004698 FRAME: 0261

# **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made to be effective as of the 13 day of 10 cmber 20 11, by and between MILLIKEN DESIGN, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principle place of business address at 920 Milliken Road, Spartanburg, SC 29303, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and MILLIKEN SERVICES, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of South Carolina and having a principle place of business at of 920 Milliken Road, Spartanburg, South Carolina 29303, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor").

Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to and under Assignor's trademarks, and any and all registrations and applications therefor, listed in <a href="Attachment 1">Attachment 1</a> annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference (referred to herein as the "Trademarks").

NOW,THEREFORE, in for exchange good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for past and present infringement of the Trademarks, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignments of Trademarks not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed or caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment of Trademarks.

MILLIKEN DESIGNATION.
Signature:
Name: David Mudy
Title:
Date:
State of South Carolina County of Spartanburg  On this
(SEAL)

ATTACHMENT 1 TRADEMARKS						
Registration No.	Reg. Date	Mark	Class	Serial No.	Filing Date	
2,160,838	05/26/1998	MILLICARE	37	75087518	04/15/1996	
2,170,077	06/30/1998	MILLICARE	3	75110610	05/28/1996	
2,166,428	06/16/1998	MILLICARE	35	75158566	08/30/1996	
2,131,148	01/20/1998	PRESERVING THE GREAT INDOORS	37	75087304	04/15/1996	
1,666,086	11/26/1991	MILLICARE (STYLIZED)	37	74039130	03/16/1990	